

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.17096-17097/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-04-2024 in DSR No.01/2018 and CRLA No.319/2017 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

THE STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.and IA No.271537/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 30-01-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR
Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv.
Mrs. Ashly Harshad, Adv.
Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.
Dr. Arunender Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Saharan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Daisy Hannah, AOR
Ms. Oindrila Sen, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment, list on the matter on 23.02.2026.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)